
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

RESULTADOS PAES 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

COMPRENSIÓN 
LECTORA 

(CL) 

COMPETENCIA 
MATEMÁTICA 1 

(CM1) 

 
PROMEDIO 

(CL/CM1) 

HISTORIA 
Y 

CIENCIAS 
SOCIALES 

 
CIENCIAS 

 

COMPETENCIA 
MATEMÁTICA 2 

 
 

 
737,2 

 
 

 
797,4 

 
 

 
767,3 

 
 

 
590 

 
 

 
614 

 
 

 
504 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Fuente: Demre. U. de Chile 
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